
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 1:52:44 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 3 months or 7,155 miles remaining.
Confirm with dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty Active Warranty Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Texas

28,845  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 1500 TRX

VIN: 1C6SRFU99PN501659
CREW PICKUP
6.2L V8
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need US
VPN)

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/9yVW4CrliE0G6mlF3PUXf5nMqS0r-W4axtxMWmo_ayPUc_QfiZzJY4wkulzc_af7rhDGbS2YRUsUsjOtaxOWA3QQ8pS57jd8KJHfP-xzHQsUQGbbuL-_XBCCM5x74IKX9nq6tvawu9ED_klUjecYbxMM9590cAWovxR05pm6KJgSFhsqSgU5dNsCE-ChMVlJDZqqlcAorqlb-7w15iIBDRhVOu9IWWQ2q5MZK07EcQjljpA0_r3RZSya8dV8cADdd4U9e1fWT89TNiHyU8xCqHcdomwAbYUpm8laQfPwqoPFKmtzxpeHy-xGBpj0G2ZDC0IH12HB4r_42QMJ5d5LyUvhUjp2reErLCtngDnjM6eZQTTBzUyvkFOsT58qYgS57mpI5guZNOxBmhGEOpcW.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/9yVW4CrliE0G6mlF3PUXf5nMqS0r-W4axtxMWmo_ayPUc_QfiZzJY4wkulzc_af7rhDGbS2YRUsUsjOtaxOWA3QQ8pS57jd8KJHfP-xzHQsUQGbbuL-_XBCCM5x74IKX9nq6tvawu9ED_klUjecYbxMM9590cAWovxR05pm6KJgSFhsqSgU5dNsCE-ChMVlJDZqqlcAorqlb-7w15iIBDRhVOu9IWWQ2q5MZK07EcQjljpA0_r3RZSya8dV8cADdd4U9e1fWT89TNiHyU8xCqHcdomwAbYUpm8laQfPwqoPFKmtzxpeHy-xGBpj0G2ZDC0IH12HB4r_42QMJ5d5LyUvhUjp2reErLCtngDnjM6eZQTTBzUyvkFOsT58qYgS57mpI5guZNOxBmhGEOpcW.cfx


Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
8,934 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC

Original Window Sticker (Need US VPN)

01/12/2023 6 Bill Snethkamp Chrysler
Jeep
Highland Park, MI
313-868-3300
billsnethkamp.net

4.3 / 5.0

140 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2023 10 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2023 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 2 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 8,934/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 20,641 28,845

https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/gcy1NRqDkm-GApUtHy0fJXGXCGgXOs4vYs3mNHwdOq206T2w3-ZqMus3XTKZlVXPd6Dt2Vt8D6BwyEjXubfol6NIw45kBdRyNXxfZrLwmBtAR3WK5-XZ8Zc3aylvr2paPNtIwcWeLmfo7QizKhSdCJZngncgz5RFbkNuUddQO6rGs_JRw_RFRLXWI7KPPoG-sGD5ERbmD1WAe9Ip6iCmteoZSZMgBOuDr859dAV_j9DPETCW1P3ZxXZM6NO6nx_TJeMBidHW74qPUze4jdDQf9XGEtmi4N8hf1SyFd2-14cyVE8XHg6EGd1nBmxK_upoVGC9QfxUxGcwSL9szlDJtEe_fwSszD0Wj9Hre90DcmjiUKlo8PjKzm6njptsj92UegE63ethxGbmcncF1qzPLhhaN-Q.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/RKkb2g6kraOio98vHYLpOSRT3S_-rhcIoE8-C7dJvktSHYuThEPX1nJMW_NEIQqWwXBqnIcpUinpuGo6L_9IFyiNSYBXF_HDbftA-12Im7nNcKR7YWJjgF1pPv7wxaxa00vL3h4a7i2TjTXVfre6qwDy_ZF6YoEgKM8L4bc9TLb9jqt1JbucM0KSM5hKUqKVrvlcBxumQb_A2hpdDF_GwxNp8vyg7_foZox2NWdkAN1dFwpTUzIjBTAyD_DtmHkepYXw3omBq5mMQRXNIVMxtGdykiawAZ9JeN_zU9buV4BRoocrNouZBCr_a2X9G1GcRFGD6vbkLSo66LXGovsFvbykorV8x0Tstvonly9Jmf35UR-i_JR2wBSC0fK238RaKX2ACaQP_FhOKr4fHunk8Yl5FhQ.cfx


04/11/2023 18 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title #10131145017250061

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/03/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

07/04/2025 19,949 DeMontrond Volkswagen of
Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181
demontrondvwofconroe.co
m

4.4 / 5.0

459 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

07/09/2025 Texas
Inspection Station
Spring, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/10/2025 19,955 DeMontrond Volkswagen of
Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181
demontrondvwofconroe.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

459 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Drivability/performance checked
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection performed
Interior trim checked
Oil and filter changed
Window tint installed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/11/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

07/11/2025 DeMontrond Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190
https://demontronddcj.com
/

4.5 / 5.0

265 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Door edge guards installed

07/12/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX
Title #28695345847012148

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Black

07/15/2025 Stellantis Dealer
Conroe, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-



08/29/2025 20,641 DeMontrond Chrysler Dodge
Jeep RAM
Conroe, TX
281-765-5190
https://demontronddcj.com
/

4.5 / 5.0

265 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Owner 2
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/11/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Corpus Christi, TX
Title #17035645901123446

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

09/18/2025 24,629 Take 5 Oil Change
Liberty, TX
504-837-0670

4.8 / 5.0

91 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/29/2025 28,845 DeMontrond Volkswagen of
Conroe
Conroe, TX
936-539-3181
demontrondvwofconroe.co
m/

4.4 / 5.0

459 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-

https://www./carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com


New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 1:52:44 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 RAM 1500 vehicle (VIN:
1C6SRFU99PN501659), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 2:52 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

